Mail Stop:				-
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No.	148724
				140/24
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>3</u>		
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Masaki SUGIYAMA [2] Tetsuya HASEGAW [3] Masaki KONDO [4] Tomonobu NASHIN [5] Masayoshi OKUMI [6] Katsumi TOZAWA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying  3. A. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	<sup>7</sup> А ИОТО	MAKI 3-11-8, ANJO- JAPAN	name(s) & addres	RATION HI-CHO 446-8502
B. Execution Date: [1 & 2]-February 17, 2011; [4-6]-Februar				
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/0	34,248 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.		
C. Title of Application: ENGINE-DRIVEN CUTTER				
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				ount No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 6-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461	any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 Scott M. Schalte, Registration No. 44,3	5		nd any attached co	opy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 025921 FRAME: 0059

## ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, Masaki SUGIYAMA, Tetsuya HASEGAWA, Masaki KONDO, Tomonobu NASHIMOTO, Masayoshi OKUMI, and Katsumi TOZAWA of Anjoshi, Aichi-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), are the co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in "ENGINE-DRIVEN CUTTER", and are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

WHEREAS, Makita Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements, wherein the above-mentioned entire right, title and interest of the Assignors include the entire right, title and interest in and to any Japanese patent applications for said improvements, in and to any and all Japanese Patents that may be granted therefor and thereon, in and to any patent applications which may be filed in United States of America (hereinafter "US") for said improvements, in and to any and all US Patents that may be granted therefor and thereon, in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents;

AND the Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignee has filed Japanese patent application for said improvements on March 3, 2010 to which serial No. 2010-046694 has been assigned;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant to and agree with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives that the Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of the above mentioned patent applications and Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives;

AND Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert below the filing date and serial number of said US patent application, when said filing date and serial number become available:

US Patent Application Serial No. 13/034,248 Filing Date February 24, 2011;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of US Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said US Patents that may be granted upon any of the above-mentioned applications, in the name of the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 025921 FRAME: 0060

571

Date: February . 23, 2011	Name of Assignor_	masaki Sugiyamer
'		Masaki SUGIYAMA
Date: Tebruary, 23, 2011	Name of Assignor_	Totsuya Haseguna
·		
Date: February 17, 2011	Name of Assignor_	Masali Kondo
,		Masaki KONDO
Date: February 9, 2011	Name of Assignor_	Tomonobu Nashimoto
		Tomonobu NASHIMOTO
Date: February. 9. 2011	Name of Assignor_	Magayoshi Okumi
,	,	Masayosni UKUMI
Date: Feb. 9.2011	Name of Assignor_	Katsumi Tozawa
•		Katsumi TOZAWA

PATENT REEL: 025921 FRAME: 0061